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GPR-SUPER
2.
2-1.
AC120V+10% 50/60HZ(
2-1
° 2-1
V) (A)

GPR-100H05 1000 05 285
GPR-60H15 600 15 30.5
GPR-50H15 500 15 29.5
GPR-35H20 350 2 29.5
GPR-25H30 250 3 29.5
GPR-16H50 160 5 30.5
GPR-11H50 110 5 285
GPR-7510H 75 10 295
GPR-6015H 60 15 30.5
GPR-3520H 35 20 295
GPR-1850H 18 50 30.0
GPR-1830H 18 30 285
GPR-0875H 8 75 29.0

Dimensions 430(W) x 178(H) x 572(D) mm.

AN

60vVDC

60VDC

60vVDC

2000 m
0 -~40 <80%
-10 ~70 <70%

GPR-SUPER
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D).
).

(3).
(4).
().
(6).0VP

2-3.

().
2.

3).

GTL-105( 4A)
GTL-104( 10A) x1 (
600V
x1
0
0.01%+3mV
0.01%+5mV

0.029%+5mV ( 10A)

100p s (50%

2mvVrms (5Hz~1MHz)

300ppm/

0.2%+3mA
0.2%+5mA

15%~105%

5mArms( 20A)
20mArms( 50A)
100mArms( 100A)

0.5A)
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GPR-SUPER

2-4,
(1).
312 05"  LED
+05%  +2 )

19.99v ( 18V)
199.9v ( 180V)
1999V ( 1800V)
1.999A ( 1.8A)
19.99A ( 18A)
199.9A ( 180A)
)
2.5%( )
60 x 80 mm
2-5.
100MQ (DC 1000V)
100MQ (DC 1000V)
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31

D101~D104

U204
U205
U203
Q203
Q201
Q203Ib

(

3-1)

U205

AC

31

C101~C104

U201

(U201~U205

u101)

U101 Q101

C401~C408

U202

Q201

Q102



GPR-SUPER

3-2. ( 32
AC
(U201~U205 U101)
3-2
D101~D104 C101~C104
U101 Q101 Q102
D302~D305
Q303~Qn
U204 U205
U105 U201 U202
U205
Q202
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GPR-SUPER

4-1.
o)
@)
©)
4
®)
(6)
()
)
9
(10)
(1)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15
(16)

CV Indicator

CC Indicator
Voltage

Current

“+" Qutput terminal
“GND” terminal

“-" Qutput terminal
Voltmeter

Ammeter

Power Control
Current Limit Switch
OVP Switch
OVPAdjust

Output Switch
Output Indicator
Caution High Voltage

/N

4-2.
17)
(18)
19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25

“L” Termina
“N” Terminal
GND Terminal
Cooling Fan
“S” Termina
“-" Termind
“+" Terminal
“S+" Terminal
GND Terminal
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(1) AC
AC

2

©)

5-2.
D
)
©)
(4)

©)

(6)

+10%

13

50/60Hz

CcC

40



GPR-SUPER

5-3. / (CROSSOVER)

LED
cv cC

Vo Max
Constant Current lo Max
~ Range

tCrossover Point

Constant

Ko“age
Output ange
Voltage

Output Current

GPR-SUPER

12v
13.8v

1Amp
13.8v



GPR-SUPER

6-1.
+0.1%
(  GDM-8245 )
6-2. ( 100V)
6-1

6-2
(2).

A. VR203

B. +0.1%

C. ( )

D. VR204 oV

E.

F. VR201 1.05

G.

H. VR209(VR201 )

l.

J. VR203

1.05

K.

().
5V
B ( )
16

GPR-SUPER
C. VR211 cc
D.
E. (
F. VR205 1.05
G.
H. VR210 ( VR202)
l. ( )
J.
K. VR212 0A
L.
M. VR208
N.
6-3. ( 100V)
6-1
6-3
D).
A. VR203
B. +0.1%
C. ( )
D. VR204 oV
E.
F. VR201 1.05
G.
H. VR209(VR201 )
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6-4.

GPR-SUPER
J VR203
1.05
K.
A. 5V
B. ( )
C. VR211 ccC
D.
E. ( )
F. VR205 1.05
G.
H. VR210 ( VR202)
l. ( )
J
K. VR212 0A
L.
M. VR208
N.
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